TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medrad, Inc.		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Medical Care Inc.
Street Address:	100 Bayer Drive
City:	Indianola
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15051
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73043970	MEDRAD
Serial Number:	74099035	QUALITY FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	74384670	QWIK-FIT SYRINGE
Serial Number:	74641870	ANGIOJET
Serial Number:	74476503	SPECTRIS
Serial Number:	75363994	MEDRAD VISTRON CT
Serial Number:	75409997	MEDRAD
Serial Number:	75523785	MEDRAD
Serial Number:	75725080	PROVIS
Serial Number:	75904181	XPEEDIOR
Serial Number:	75904182	CROSS-STREAM
Serial Number:	76196819	ХМІ
Serial Number:	76196820	XVG
Serial Number:	78006976	MEDRAD
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0887 OP \$1740.00

Serial Number:	78018119	SPECTRIS SOLARIS
Serial Number:	78065799	STELLANT
Serial Number:	76527858	AVX
Serial Number:	76344716	GUARD DOG
Serial Number:	76493342	TRU-SEAL
Serial Number:	78407297	VERIS
Serial Number:	78216261	MVS MULTIVENDORSERVICE
Serial Number:	78639237	DVX
Serial Number:	76655303	FLUIDOTS
Serial Number:	78620655	SPIROFLEX
Serial Number:	78800323	FETCH
Serial Number:	78857801	CERTO
Serial Number:	78448303	MEDRAD AVANTA
Serial Number:	77117834	PATHWAY PV
Serial Number:	78817276	SAFESEAL
Serial Number:	77223476	HANDISTRIPS
Serial Number:	77277581	DIRECTCARE
Serial Number:	77277588	PARTNERCARE
Serial Number:	77277592	SELECTCARE
Serial Number:	77976069	THE COMPLETE SOLUTION FOR THROMBUS
Serial Number:	77288303	JETSTREAM
Serial Number:	77314734	XDS
Serial Number:	77257028	PATHWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	76597950	POWER PULSE
Serial Number:	77524679	PATHWAY
Serial Number:	77277294	VIRTUALCARE
Serial Number:	77335146	РЗТ
Serial Number:	77639395	JETSTREAM G2
Serial Number:	77530237	MEDRAD INTERVENTIONAL
Serial Number:	77711814	JETSTREAM G3
Serial Number:	85079748	
Serial Number:	77886715	PATHWAY JETWIRE
Serial Number:	77347994	SIDESTEP
Serial Number:	77832709	PRO-TEKT
Serial Number:	77907545	PERFORMANCE PROVEN
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0888

	77928735	SOLENT
Serial Number:	85384445	MEDRAD SERVICE
Serial Number:	77796248	CERTEGRA
Serial Number:	85196793	NAVITUS
Serial Number:	77907547	TRUSOURCE
Serial Number:	85004036	MARK 7 ARTERION
Serial Number:	85680599	CONTINUUM
Serial Number:	85678065	SOLARIS
Serial Number:	77928740	DISTAFLEX
Serial Number:	85464694	PASSLINK
Serial Number:	85869280	VFLOW
Serial Number:	85921736	MEDRAD ARTERION
Serial Number:	86122014	VISTRON
Serial Number:	86083183	AVANTA
Serial Number:	86083190	AVANTA
Serial Number:	85297328	STELLINITY
Serial Number:	85071587	TWIST AND GO
Serial Number:	85833901	MRXPERION
Serial Number:	85869571	MEDRAD
Serial Number:	86121999	RADIMETRICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4127784432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-777-4860

Email: BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Gitchel
Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road
Address Line 2: Trademarks

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Gitchel
Signature:	/Jeffrey M. Gitchel/
Date:	01/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=MEDRAD INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=MEDRAD INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0889

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDRAD, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "MEDRAD, INC." TO "BAYER MEDICAL CARE INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT

9:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

2585748 8100

131281842

AUTHENT'ICATION: 0877195

DATE: 11-07-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0890

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:11 AM 11/07/2013 FILED 09:32 AM 11/07/2013 SRV 131281842 - 2585748 FILE

RECORDED: 01/10/2014

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Medrad, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of this Corporation is Bayer Medical Care Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. FOURTH: The future effective date of this name amendment will be 12/31/2013
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 315t day of October, 2013.
By: The My my
Authorized Officer / Title: Secretary
,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0891